At the request of the Client, Consultant will be available for additional 
discussions with the Client via telephone. 

2. Consideration. 

A. Rate. Client shall pay Consultant, as Consultant’s fee for the representation as provided 
in this Agreement, the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) payable and 
due June 1, 2017. The Client shall pay Consultant the amount due pursuant to submitted 
invoice received by the Client.  

B. Expenses. Additionally, the Client will pay Consultant for the following expenses: 
Hospitality, not to exceed $500.00 per year unless prior approval by client is granted and

[...]

The proposed project to be 

performed within the proposed community improvement district is described in Exhibit B, attached 

hereto and incorporated herein by reference. 

Section 3. The Estimated Cost of the Project.  The estimated cost of the proposed project 

is Three Hundred and Eighty Thousand Dollars ($380,000.00).     

Section 4. The Proposed Method of Financing the Project.  The proposed method of 

financing for the proposed community improvement district is by levying of Special Assessments. 

Section 5. The Proposed Amount of Community Improvement District Sales Tax.